

---

---

Daily Congressional Record  
Corrections for 2012

---

---



# Daily Congressional Record Corrections

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

(Corrections January 3, 2012 through March 29, 2012)

## Senate

On page D3, January 3, 2012, the following language appears: DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY January 5, 2011 through January 3, 2012 (House) January 5, 2011 through December 30, 2011 (Senate) Public bills enacted into law: 24 56 80

On page D3, January 3, 2012, the following language appears: DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY January 5, 2011 through January 3, 2012 (House) January 5, 2011 through December 30, 2011 (Senate) \* \* \* DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS January 5, 2011 through December 30, 2011

On page S78, January 24, 2012, the Record reads: CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION MARIETTA S. ROBINSON, OF MICHIGAN, TO BE A COMMISSIONER OF THE OF THE CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION FOR A TERM OF SEVEN YEARS FROM OCTOBER 27, 2010, VICE THOMAS HILL MOORE, TERM EXPIRED.

On page S122, January 26, 2012, the Record reads: Mr. President, today I wish to . . .

On page S212, January 31, 2012, the Record reads: . . . graduates face the toughest job market since the Great Depression . . .

On page S227, January 31, 2012, the Record reads: To be major PAUL R. BOUCHARD DEJESUS S. BRENNAN SHAWN C. BUTLER

On page S229, January 31, 2012, the Record reads: THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS ACTIVE RESERVE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203:

On page S242, February 1, 2012, the Record reads: . . . more than \$125,000 . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY January 5, 2011 through January 3, 2012 (House) January 5, 2011 through December 30, 2011 (Senate) Public bills enacted into law: 24 66 90

The online Record has been corrected to read: DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY January 5, 2011 through January 3, 2012 \* \* \* DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS January 5, 2011 through January 3, 2012

The online Record has been corrected to read: CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION MARIETTA S. ROBINSON, OF MICHIGAN, TO BE A COMMISSIONER OF THE CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION FOR A TERM OF SEVEN YEARS FROM OCTOBER 27, 2010, VICE THOMAS HILL MOORE, TERM EXPIRED.

The online Record has been corrected to read: Mr. BOOZMAN. Mr. President, today I wish to . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . graduates face one of the toughest job markets since the Great Depression . . .

The online Record has been corrected to read: To be major PAUL R. BOUCHARD SARAH M. BRENNAN-DEJESUS SHAWN C. BUTLER

The online Record has been corrected to read: THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS RESERVE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203:

The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . more than \$25,000 . . .

*On page S349, February 6, 2012, the Record reads: POM–0964. A joint memorial adopted by the Legislature of the State of Washington requesting the adoption of federal legislation relative to sellers, regardless of nexus, collecting states' sales tax; to the Committee on Finance.*

*On page D89, February 7, 2012, the following language appears: Nomination Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nomination: 1 Air Force nomination in the rank of general. Page S393*

*On page S491, February 9, 2012, the Record reads: . . . retired CMSAF Luther Jefferson, Sr. . . .*

*On page S502, February 9, 2012, the Record reads: . . . now totals over \$1 billion.*

*On page S563, February 13, 2012, the Record reads: REMEMBERING WILMA J. WEBB*

*On page S637, February 14, 2012, in the middle column, the following appears: S. Res. 374 Whereas each year, approximately 19,000,000 individuals in the United States are victims of crime, including more than 4,000,000 victims of violent crime;*

*On page D136, February 17, 2012, the following language appears: Withdrawn: Reid Motion to recommit the bill to the Committee on Environment and Public Works, with instructions, Reid Amendment No. 1635, to change the enactment date. Page S885 Reid Amendment No. 1633, of a perfecting nature. Page S885*

*On page D137, February 17, 2012, the following language appears: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: By 62 yeas to 34 nays (Vote No. EX. 21), Jesse M. Furman, of New York, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of New York. Pages S886–88 34 Air Force nominations in the rank of general. 85 Army nominations in the rank of general. 7 Marine Corps nominations in the rank of general. 6 Navy nominations in the rank of admiral. Routine lists in the Air Force, Army, Foreign Service, Marine Corps, and Navy. Pages S1021–23*

*On page S888, February 24, 2012, the Record reads: . . . advise and consent to the nomination of Jesse M. Furman . . .*

*On page S1031, February 27, 2012, the Record reads: . . . as follows: There being no objection, the material was ordered to be printed in the Record, as follows: Washington's Farewell Address TO THE PEOPLE . . .*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: POM–64. A joint memorial adopted by the Legislature of the State of Washington requesting the adoption of federal legislation relative to sellers, regardless of nexus, collecting states' sales tax; to the Committee on Finance.*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Nomination Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nomination: 1 Air Force nomination in the rank of general. Pages S392–93*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . retired CMSgt Luther Jefferson, Sr. . . .*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . now totals over \$100 billion.*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: TRIBUTE TO WILMA J. WEBB*

*The Record has been corrected to read: S. Res. 374 Whereas each year, approximately 19,000,000 individuals in the United States are victims of crime, including more than 4,000,000 victims of violent crime;*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Withdrawn: Reid Motion to recommit the bill to the Committee on Environment and Public Works, with instructions, Reid Amendment No. 1635, to change the enactment date. Pages S885–86 Reid Amendment No. 1633, of a perfecting nature. Pages S885–86*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: By 62 yeas to 34 nays (Vote No. EX. 21), Jesse M. Furman, of New York, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of New York. Pages S886–88, S1021 34 Air Force nominations in the rank of general. 85 Army nominations in the rank of general. 7 Marine Corps nominations in the rank of general. 6 Navy nominations in the rank of admiral. Routine lists in the Air Force, Army, Foreign Service, Marine Corps, and Navy. Pages S900–03, S1021–23*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . advise and consent to the nomination of Jesse M. Furman . . .*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . as follows: TO THE PEOPLE . . .*

*On page S1139, February 29, 2012, the Record reads: . . . 64 men were covered . . .*

*On page S1193, March 1, 2012, the following language appears: EC 5160. A communication from the Assistant Secretary for the Employment and Training Administration, Department of Labor, transmitting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule entitled "Temporary Non-Agricultural Employment of H 2B Aliens in the United States" (RIN1205 AB58) received in the Office of the President of the Senate on February 27, 2012; to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.*

*On page D170, March 1, 2012, the following language appears: Withdrawn: Reid Amendment No. 1730, of a perfecting nature. Pages S1162–73*

*On page D178, March 2, 2012, the following language appears: A unanimous-consent agreement was reached providing that the clerks be authorized to modify the instruction lines on any amendments currently filed in order to match the page and line numbers on the pending Reid Amendment No. 1761, and that those amendments and instruction line modifications be considered timely filed under Rule XXII; that the cloture vote on Reid Amendment No. 1761 occur at 12 p.m., on Tuesday, March 6, 2012; and that the filing deadline for first-degree amendments to the bill be at 4 p.m., on Monday, March 5, 2012, and the filing deadline for second-degree amendments to Reid Amendment No. 1761, and the bill, be at 11:30 a.m., on Tuesday, March 6, 2012. Page S1373*

*On page S1456, March 7, 2012, the Record reads: . . . DeMint No. 1756; Coats No. 1517 . . .*

*On page S1463, March 7, 2012, in the second column, the following appears: SA 1822. Mr. NELSON of Florida (for himself, Mrs. Shabeen, and Ms. Landrieu) submitted an amendment intended to be proposed by him to the bill S. 1813, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table.*

*On page S1470, March 7, 2012, in the second column, the following appears: SA 1822. Mr. NELSON of Florida (for himself, Mrs. Shabeen, and Ms. Landrieu) submitted an amendment intended to be proposed by him to the bill S. 1813, to reauthorize Federal-aid highway and highway safety construction programs, and for other purposes; which was ordered to lie on the table; as follows:*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . 64 men were uncovered . . .*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: EC 5160. A communication from the Assistant Secretary for the Employment and Training Administration, Department of Labor, transmitting, pursuant to law, the report of a rule entitled "Temporary Non-Agricultural Employment of H 2B Aliens in the United States" (RIN1205 AB58) received in the Office of the President of the Senate on February 27, 2012; to the Committee on Judiciary.*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Withdrawn: Reid Amendment No. 1730, of a perfecting nature. Pages S1162–73, S1179*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: A unanimous-consent agreement was reached providing that the clerks be authorized to modify the instruction lines on any amendments currently filed in order to match the page and line numbers on the pending Reid Amendment No. 1761, and that those amendments and instruction line modifications be considered timely filed under Rule XXII; that the cloture vote on Reid Amendment No. 1761 occur at 12 p.m., on Tuesday, March 6, 2012; and that the filing deadline for first-degree amendments to the bill be at 4 p.m., on Monday, March 5, 2012, and the filing deadline for second-degree amendments to Reid Amendment No. 1761, and the bill, be at 11:30 a.m., on Tuesday, March 6, 2012. Pages S1373, S1374*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . DeMint No. 1756; Bingaman No. 1759; Coats No. 1517 . . .*

*The Record has been corrected to read: SA 1822. Mr. NELSON of Florida (for himself, Mr. Shelby, and Ms. Landrieu) submitted an amendment intended to be proposed by him to the bill S. 1813, supra; which was ordered to lie on the table.*

*The Record has been corrected to read: SA 1822. Mr. NELSON of Florida (for himself, Mr. Shelby, and Ms. Landrieu) submitted an amendment intended to be proposed by him to the bill S. 1813, to reauthorize Federal-aid highway and highway safety construction programs, and for other purposes; which was ordered to lie on the table; as follows:*

*On page D201, March 7, 2012, the following language appears: Adopted: Reid Amendment No. 1761, of a perfecting nature. Page S1441 Withdrawn: Reid motion to recommit the bill to the Committee on Environment and Public Works, with instructions, Reid Amendment No. 1763, to change the enactment date. Pages S1441, S1456 Reid Amendment No. 1762 (to Amendment No. 1761), to change the enactment date. Pages S1441, S1456 During consideration of this measure today, Senate also took the following action: Reid Amendment No. 1764 (to (the instructions) Amendment No. 1763), of a perfecting nature, fell when the Reid motion to recommit the bill to the Committee on Environment and Public Works, with instructions, Reid Amendment No. 1763, was withdrawn. Pages S1441, S1456 Reid Amendment No. 1765 (to Amendment No. 1764), of a perfecting nature, fell when Reid Amendment No. 1764 (to (the instructions) Amendment No. 1763), fell. Pages S1441, S1456*

*On page D202, March 7, 2012, the following language appears: Measures Read the First Time: Page S1457*

*On page S1518, March 12, 2012, the following language appears: NOMINATIONS Executive Nominations received by the Senate: DEPARTMENT OF STATE DOROTHEA-MARIA ROSE, OF CALIFORNIA, A CAREER MEMBER OF THE SENIOR FOREIGN SERVICE, CLASS OF COUNSELOR, TO BE AMBASSADOR EXTRAORDINARY AND PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA TO THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA.*

*On page S1518, March 12, 2012, the following language appears: To be rear admiral upper half REAR ADMIRAL (LH) CHRISTOPHER J. TOMMEY*

*On page D233, March 12, 2012, the following language appears: A motion was entered to close further debate on the nomination, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur upon disposition of the nomination of Gina Marie Grob, of West Virginia, to be United States District Judge for the Northern District of West Virginia. Page 1569 S*

*On page D233, March 12, 2012, the following language appears: Nominations Received: Senate received the following nominations: Dorothea-Maria Rose, of California, to be Ambassador to the Federated States of Micronesia.*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Adopted: Reid Amendment No. 1761, of a perfecting nature. Pages S1441, S1455–56 Withdrawn: Reid motion to recommit the bill to the Committee on Environment and Public Works, with instructions, Reid Amendment No. 1763, to change the enactment date. Pages S1441, S1455–56 Reid Amendment No. 1762 (to Amendment No. 1761), to change the enactment date. Pages S1441, S1455–56 During consideration of this measure today, Senate also took the following action: Reid Amendment No. 1764 (to (the instructions) Amendment No. 1763), of a perfecting nature, fell when the Reid motion to recommit the bill to the Committee on Environment and Public Works, with instructions, Reid Amendment No. 1763, was withdrawn. Pages S1441, S1455–56 Reid Amendment No. 1765 (to Amendment No. 1764), of a perfecting nature, fell when Reid Amendment No. 1764 (to (the instructions) Amendment No. 1763), fell. Pages S1441, S1455–56*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Read the First Time: Pages S1457, S1493*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: NOMINATIONS Executive nominations received by the Senate: DEPARTMENT OF STATE DOROTHEA-MARIA ROSEN, OF CALIFORNIA, A CAREER MEMBER OF THE SENIOR FOREIGN SERVICE, CLASS OF COUNSELOR, TO BE AMBASSADOR EXTRAORDINARY AND PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA TO THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA.*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: To be rear admiral upper half REAR ADMIRAL (LH) CHRISTOPHER J. TOMNEY*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: A motion was entered to close further debate on the nomination, and, in accordance with the provisions of Rule XXII of the Standing Rules of the Senate, a vote on cloture will occur upon disposition of the nomination of Gina Marie Grob, of West Virginia, to be United States District Judge for the Northern District of West Virginia. Page S1569*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Nominations Received: Senate received the following nominations: Dorothea-Maria Rosen, of California, to be Ambassador to the Federated States of Micronesia.*

*On page D240, March 13, 2012, the following language appears: By 28 yeas to 70 nays (Vote No. 42), Coats/Lugar Amendment No. 1517, to modify the apportionment formula to ensure that the percentage of apportioned funds received by a State is the same as the percentage of total gas taxes paid by the State. Page S1601*

*On page S1674, March 14, 2012, the Record reads: We are in the process of considering taking a health bill . . .*

*On page S1675, March 14, 2012, the Record reads: . . . It doesn't address the issue of delusion . . . proceeds to use a strategy of deluding the original . . .*

*On page S1741, March 15, 2012, in the third column, under the heading AMENDMENTS SUBMITTED AND PROPOSED, the following appears: SA 1833. Mr. REID (for Mr. REED (for himself, Ms. LANDRIEU, Mr. LEVIN, Mr. BROWN of Ohio, Mr. MERKLEY, Mr. AKAKA, Mr. WHITEHOUSE, Mr. FRANKEN, Mr. HARKIN, and Mr. DURBIN)) proposed an amendment to the bill H.R. 3606, supra.*

*On page S1747, March 15, 2012, in the first column, the following appears: SA 1833. Mr. REID (for Mr. REED (for himself, Ms. LANDRIEU, Mr. LEVIN, Mr. BROWN of Ohio, Mr. MERKLEY, Mr. AKAKA, Mr. WHITEHOUSE, Mr. FRANKEN, Mr. HARKIN, and Mr. DURBIN)) proposed an amendment to the bill H.R. 3606 . . .*

*On page S1884, March 21, 2012, the Record reads: Pending: Reid (for Reed) . . . . . No. 1838, to change the enactment date.*

*On page D290, March 22, 2012, the following language appears: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: By 96 yeas to 2 nays (Vote No. EX. 57), David Nuffer, of Utah, to be United States District Judge for the District of Utah. Pages S1984, S2008 By 96 yeas to 2 nays (Vote No. EX. 58), Ronnie Abrams, of New York, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of New York. Pages S1984, S2008 Rudolph Contreras, of Virginia, to be United States District Judge for the District of Columbia. Pages S1984, S2008 1Navy nomination in the rank of admiral. A routine list in the Public Health Service. Pages S2005–2006*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: By 28 yeas to 70 nays (Vote No. 42), Coats/Lugar Amendment No. 1517, to modify the apportionment formula to ensure that the percentage of apportioned funds received by a State is the same as the percentage of total gas taxes paid by the State. Pages S1593, S1601*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: We are in the process of considering taking a House bill . . .*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: . . . It doesn't address the issue of dilution . . . proceeds to use a strategy of diluting the original . . .*

*The Record has been corrected to read: SA 1833. Mr. REID (for Mr. REED (for himself, Ms. LANDRIEU, Mr. LEVIN, Mr. BROWN of Ohio, Mr. MERKLEY, Mr. AKAKA, Mr. WHITEHOUSE, Mr. FRANKEN, Mr. HARKIN, Mr. DURBIN, and Mrs. SHAHEEN)) proposed an amendment to the bill H.R. 3606, supra.*

*The Record has been corrected to read: SA 1833. Mr. REID (for Mr. REED (for himself, Ms. LANDRIEU, Mr. LEVIN, Mr. BROWN of Ohio, Mr. MERKLEY, Mr. AKAKA, Mr. WHITEHOUSE, Mr. FRANKEN, Mr. HARKIN, Mr. DURBIN, and Mrs. SHAHEEN)) proposed an amendment to the bill H.R. 3606 . . .*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Pending: Reid (for Reed) . . . . . No. 1838, to change the enactment date. Reid amendment No. 1839 (to (the instructions) amendment No. 1838), of a perfecting nature. Reid amendment No. 1840 (to amendment No. 1839), of a perfecting nature.*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the following nominations: By 96 yeas to 2 nays (Vote No. EX. 57), David Nuffer, of Utah, to be United States District Judge for the District of Utah. Pages S1981–84, S2008 By 96 yeas to 2 nays (Vote No. EX. 58), Ronnie Abrams, of New York, to be United States District Judge for the Southern District of New York. Pages S1981–84, S2008 Rudolph Contreras, of Virginia, to be United States District Judge for the District of Columbia. Pages S1981–84, S2008 1Navy nomination in the rank of admiral. A routine list in the Public Health Service. Pages S2001, 2005–2006*

*On page D297, March 26, 2012, the following language appears: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Page S2030 Measures Read the First Time: Page S2030*

*On page D309, March 27, 2012, the following language appears: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Page S2083 Measures Read the First Time: Page S2083*

*On page D321, March 28, 2012, the following language appears: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Page S2165 Enrolled Bills Presented: Page S2165 Executive Communications: Pages S2165–66*

*On page S2274, March 29, 2012, the Record reads: Gregory K. Kavis, of Mississippi . . .*

*On page D332, March 29, 2012 the following language appears: Oil Tax Subsidies: Senate resumed consideration of S. 2204, to eliminate unnecessary tax subsidies and promote renewable energy and energy conservation, after agreeing to the motion to proceed, and taking action on the following amendments and motions proposed thereto: Page S2199 Pending: Reid Amendment No. 1968, to change the enactment date. Page S2199 Reid Amendment No. 1969 (to Amendment No. 1968), of a perfecting nature. Page S2199 Reid motion to commit the bill to the Committee on Finance with instructions, Reid Amendment No. 1970, to change the enactment date. Page S2199 Reid Amendment No. 1971 (to (the instructions) Amendment No. 1970), of a perfecting nature. Page S2199 Reid Amendment No. 1972 (to Amendment No. 1971), of a perfecting nature. Page S2199 During consideration of this measure today, Senate also took the following action: By 51 yeas to 47 nays (Vote No. 63), three-fifths of those Senators duly chosen and sworn, not having voted in the affirmative, Senate rejected the motion to close further debate on the bill. Page S2199*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Pages S2009, S2030 Measures Read the First Time: Pages S2030, S2036*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Pages S2039, S2083 Measures Read the First Time: Pages S2083, S2113*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Placed on the Calendar: Pages S2115, S2165 Enrolled Bills Presented: Page S2165 Executive Communications: Pages S2165–66 Additional Cosponsors:*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Gregory K. Davis, of Mississippi . . .*

*The online Record has been corrected to read: Oil Tax Subsidies: By 51 yeas to 47 nays (Vote No. 63), three-fifths of those Senators duly chosen and sworn, not having voted in the affirmative, Senate rejected the motion to close further debate on S. 2204, to eliminate unnecessary tax subsidies and promote renewable energy and energy conservation. Page S2199*



# *Daily Congressional Record Corrections*

Note: Corrections to the Daily Congressional Record are identified online.

*(Corrections March 1, 2012 through March 7, 2012)*

## House

*March 1, 2012 on Page H1127 the following appeared: Mr. GOHMERT. In conclusion, we pay tribute to a big man, as Jesus said to the poor man of Nazareth, who has*

*March 7, 2012 on Page D210 the following appeared: Resume of Congressional Activity*

*The online version should be corrected to read: Mr. GOHMERT. In conclusion, we pay tribute to a big man, as Jesus said of the poor man Lazarus, who has*

*The online version should be corrected to read: Final Resume of Congressional Activity*